ORDINANCE NO. 1963-23 (Chapter 104 – 5 Residency)

The City of Reedsburg, Sauk County, does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION I: PURPOSE

The purpose of this ordinance is to amend Article III - Chapter 104 Common Council Committees, specifically 104-5 Residency.

SECTION II: PROVISION AMENDED

City of Reedsburg Code Chapter 104 is amended by this ordinance.

SECTION III: PROVISION AS AMENDED

§ 104-5 is amended as stated below.

§ 104-5

Nonresidents of the City of Reedsburg may serve on City boards, commissions and/or committees provided they are residents of the School District of Reedsburg and approved by the Common Council. When making an appointment the Common Council may take into consideration the expertise of the applicant and/or the general availability of qualified applicants. At no time shall the board, commission and/or committee have a majority of nonresident members.

SECTION IV: VALIDITY.

Should any section, clause or provision of the ordinance be declared by the courts to be invalid, the same shall not affect the validity of the ordinance as a whole or any part thereof, other than the part so declared to be invalid.

SECTION V: CONFLICTING PROVISIONS REPEALED.

All ordinances in conflict with any provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION VI: EFFECTIVE DATE.

This ordinance shall be in force from and after its introduction and publication as provided by statute.

SECTION VII: PART OF CODE:

This Ordinance becomes part of the City of Reedsburg Code, Chapter 104. Dated this 9th day of October 2023.

David G. Estes, Mayor

1st Reading at Council:Public Hearing Noticed:2nd Reading at Council/Public Hearing:Published, Enactment Date:

Jacob Crosetto, Clerk/Treasurer

September 11, 2023 September 21 & 28, 2023 October 9, 2023 October 19, 2023